CONTRACT AMENDMENT

NO. _ 2
Project: City of Vicksburg Riverfront Park Erosion Project Date: 28 February 2018
Owner: City of Vicksburg
Contractor: Central Asphalt, Inc.

The contract, dated 28 November 2017, between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as set forth
below. Description of and reason for amendment:

«  Whereas, unknown structures and substances were encountered during excavation operations which
required involving the Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality (MDEQ) to assess any environmental
concerns. An environmental consultant, PPG, was retained by the City to clean up the environmental concerns,
and has completed their clean up efforts.

«  Whereas, work on the project was suspended for only forty-three (43) calendar days in order to clean up
the environmental concerns.

«  Whereas, both parties agreed to suspend contract time beginning January 22,2018 and hereby agree to
re-commence the sixty (60) working day contract as of March 7, 2018. And both parties agree that thirteen (13)
working days had elapsed prior to suspension of the work leaving forty-seven (47) working days remaining in
the contract time as of the recommencing date of March 7, 2018.

. Whereas, both parties, and the Surety, agree that performance under the contract for Riverfront Park
Erosion Project was suspended for the 43 calendar days as set forth above and that each party agrees for itself,
and the surety agrees also, that it will not be adversely affected or incur damages of any kind due to the
suspension of the contract for this period of time. The parties agree that the only remedy to the suspension of
the contract was to grant additional time for performance.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amended as Follows:
Present Contract Amount $324,347.70 Present Completion Date 60 Working Days

Net Change in Contract -$0.00 Net Change-No. of Days 43 Calendar Days
Suspended
*(43 Calendar days

added due to suspension
of performance because
of environmental
concerns)

Amended Contract Amount $324,347.70 Amended Completion Date 60 Working Days

Recommended by éf%
Engineer
Approved by %‘7 5@9‘,,

/ (Lontyéctor /

Approved by

Owner
Approved by %g ?@éﬁ&;/
urety

Attorney-In-Fact



